
 

HSCC/SES/CSSD/Shimla/2019      Date : 29.03.2019 

 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment –IV 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of CSSD for Super Speciality Block 
at Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, H.P. 

IFB No.  HSCC/SES/CSSD/SSB/Shimla/2019 dated 21.02.2019 

This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the 
tenderdocument and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
Sr. No. Bidders’ Queries Reply 
1 Amendment –II  

Sr. No. 1 
 
Horizontal Steam Sterilizer Double door 550-
600L or more  
& 
High Speed Sterilizer- Double door 250L with 
accessories. 
 
Control system should have touch sensitive ,5-7 inches 
or more color display interface at operator loading side  
while it should have normal interface at unloading 
side. 
  
Request 
It should be brought to original tender specification as 
“ Control system should have touch sensitive , 7 inches 
or more colour display interface at operator loading 
side while it should have normal interface at 
unloading side. 

Amendment –II shall 
prevail. 

2 Amendment -II 
 
Sr. No. 2 
 
Chamber Capacity: Operational volume should be able to 
process minimum 12 DIN trays (Approx 480x250x50) in 
single process. The chamber should be made of SS 316L 
quality with electro polished washed surfaces. 
 
Request  : We would request that minimum capacity as 
asked in original tender specification should be kept ie. 
300 ltrs or more , it can be 12 DIN trays or 15 DIN Trays , 
but minimum capacity should be defined. 
 
It should be brought to original tender specs with  the 

Amendment –II shall 
prevail  



chamber should be made of SS 316 L with electro polished 
washed surfaces.  

3. Amendment No. 2 
Sl. No. 3 and Sr. No. 44 page no. 8 
4 -6 Levels racks 
Request 
There is gross difference in 4 levels and 6 levels, one 
uniformity should be there we would request that it 
should be 5 to 6 level of racks with 300 ltrs or more 
operational volume. 

4-6 Level racks 
Amendment –II shall 
prevail 

4. Amendment No. 2 
Sr. No. 4 (ii) 100-120 L 
Request  
We would request that it should be mentioned as “ 
usable volume “ of 100 – 120 L, usable volume is 
missing, whereas it was asked in original tender 
specs. 

100 – 120 L usable volume 
 

5. Amendment No. 2 
 
Sr. No. 15 and Sr. No. 34 : RJ 45 as per current standards 
 
What is the point of adding RJ 45 , as RJ 45 is for the 
Ethernet connectivity, we would request that it 
should be RJ 45 or equivalent port for Ethernet 
connectivity, if at all it has to be added. 
 

RJ 45 or equivalent port for 
Ethernet connectivity. 
 

6. Amendment No. 2 
  
Sr. No. 44 (d) Chamber Capacity : 
Operational volume should be able to process 
minimum 12 DIN trays (Approx. 480 x 250 x 50) in 
single process. The chamber should be made of SS 
316 L quality with electro polished washed surfaces. 
 
Request  
We would request that minimum capacity as asked in 
original tender specification should be kept ie. 300 ltrs or 
more , it can be 12 DIN trays or 15 DIN Trays , but 
minimum capacity should be defined. 
 
It should be brought to original tender specs with  the 
chamber should be made of SS 316 L with electro polished 
washed surfaces.  
 

Amendment No. 2 shall 
prevail. 

 
The bid submission date is extended from 29.03.2019 to 04.04.2019 and bid security should 
be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 19.03.2019. 
 
 All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
For and behalf of Principal, IGMC, Shimla 


